Exhibit I Missouri Secretary of State Authorization & Articles of Organization

See Attached

.



Robin Carnahan Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS,

Tennessee Telephone Service, LLC FL0975572

Using in Missouri the name

Tennessee Telephone Service, LLC

and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee has filed with this state its Application for Registration and whereas this Application for Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 16th day of June, 2009, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 16th day of June, 2009.

Secretary of State

THE STORES

State of Missouri

Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

Name and address to return filed document:

Address: 1720 Windward Concourse

City, State, and Zip Code: Alpharetta

Name: Angela Janssen

File Number:

X00975574

Date Filed: 06/16/2009

Expiration Date: 06/16/2014

Robin Carnahan

Secretary of State

Freedom Communications USA, LLC Business name to be registered: 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 Business Address: (P.O. Box may only be used in addition to a physical street address) City, State and Zip Code: The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.): If listed, Percentage of Name of Owners. ownership Individual or must equal Street and Number 100% **Business Entity City and State** Zip Code 220 Creekside Drive, Dickson, TN 37035 Tennessee Telephone Service; LLC 2 FLOGT In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct : (The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.060 RSMo) X4/10/0 Matt Davis **CEO and Manager Primed Name** Authorized Signature Printed Name Date Authorized Signature State of Missouri Authorized Signature Priv Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s)

Ste. 115

GA

30005

Registration of Fictitious Name

(Submit with filing fee of \$7) (Mast be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the

The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

0916721012

Corp. 56 (01/05)

				Date Filed: 06/	10/2009
P.O.	porations Division , Box 778 / 600 W. Main ; erson City, MO 65102	Street, Rm 322	E	Expiration Date: (06/16/2014
	·····	Deviaturation of Flotidi	Nomo	Robin Car	nahan
		Registration of Fictitie (Submit with filing fee og (Must be typed or prim	(\$7)	Secretary of	State
This information is for teep another person or filing date. (Chapter 41	business entity from	and gives no protection to the nan adopting and using the same nam	ne being registered. The fictitious name	ere is no provision registration expires	in this Chapter t 5 years from the
The undersig	ned is doing busines	s under the following name, and	l at the following addr	ess:	
Business name	e to be registered:	Freedom Communications L	JSA, LLC		
Business Adda		220 Creekside Drive, Dicks	son, TN 37035		
•	ly be used in addition to a	physical street address)			
City, State and	l Zip Code:		·		
		· · · ·			
The parties having an in percentage owned. If a	nterest in the busines Il parties are jointly a	s, and the percentage they own an and severally liable, percentage of	e (If a business entity is ownership need not be	owner, indicate bus listed.):	iness name and If listed, Percentage of
Name of Owners, Individual or	•				`ownership must equal
Business Entity	Street a	nd Number City ar	nd State Zip C	ođe	100%
T	<u> </u>	000 One shall a Daires Di	The am The 97096		
Tennessee Telephor	ne Serviceja LLC	220 Creekside Drive, Di	ickson, IN 37035		
	15572	220 Greekside Drive, D	CKSON, IN 37035		
		220 Greekside Drive, D	ickson, IN 37035		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		220 Creekside Drive, D			
FLO9 In Affirmation thereof (The undersigned understand	15572 f, the facts stated ah	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penalties		260 RSMo)	
FLO9	f, the facts stated and s that false statements made	ove are true and correct :		×	4/10/00
FLO9	f, the facts stated and s that false statements made	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penalties	provided under Soction 575.0 CEO and Manage	×	<u>Ч / 10} 0 С</u> Date
FLOG In Affirmation thereof The undersigned understand Authorized Signature	f, the facts stated and s that false statements made	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltics Matt Davis	provided under Section 575.0 CEO and Manage Name	×	Ц / 10) 0 С Date Date
FLOG In Affirmation thereof (The undersigned understand Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	f, the facts stated and s that false statements made	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltics Matt Davis Printed	provided under Soction 575. CEO and Manage Name		<u>Ц / 10 / 0 С</u> Date Date
FLOG In Affirmation thereof The undersigned understand Authorized Signature	f, the facts stated and s that false statements made	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penalties Matt Davis Printed	provided under Section 575.0 CEO and Manage Name Name State	×	
FLOG In Affirmation thereof (The undersigned understand Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	r, the facts stated and s that false statements man	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltics Matt Davis Printed Printed Print	provided under Soction 575.0 CEO and Manage Name Name State Fictitious C	er X	، من من م
FLOG In Affirmation thereou (The undersigned understand Authorized Signature Authorized Signature Authorized Signature	return filed documen	ove are true and correct : le in this filing are subject to the penaltics Matt Davis Printed Printed Print	provided under Soction 575.0 CEO and Manage Name Name State Fictitious C	er X	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

File Number:

X00975574

,

State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Â